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2022 MEETING  SCHEDULE

OF  THE

TUSCOLA  COUNTY  PARKS  AND  RECREATION  COMMISSION

Meetings will begin at 3:00 pm in the Commissioners’ Board Room of the H.H. Purdy Building located

at 125 W. Lincoln Street, Caro MI unless otherwise indicated.  Meetings of the Tuscola County Parks

and Recreation Commission are open to all members of the public under Michigan’s Open Meetings

Act, MCL 15.265.

Wednesday, January 19 3:00 pm  1st Quarter meeting as required per By-laws

Wednesday, February 16 3:00 pm

Wednesday, March 16 3:00 pm

Wednesday, April 20 3:00 pm 2nd Quarter meeting as required per By-laws

Wednesday, May 18 3:00 pm

Wednesday, June 15 3:00 pm

Wednesday, July 20 3:00 pm 3rd Quarter meeting as required per By-laws

Wednesday, August 22 3:00 pm Meeting to be held at Vanderbilt County Park & 

Campground Picnic Pavilion located at 4446 Bath 

Road, Fairgrove MI

Wednesday, September 21 3:00 pm

Wednesday, October 19 3:00 pm 4th Quarter meeting as required per By-laws

Wednesday, November 16 3:00 pm

Wednesday, December 21 3:00 pm

This schedule was adopted at the November 17, 2021, meeting of the Tuscola County Parks and Recreation Commission.

Tuscola County Parks & Recreation Commission Mission Statement

The mission of the Tuscola County Parks & Recreation Commission is to advise the Tuscola County Board of Commissioners on matters of

policy and practice pertaining to the encouragement, establishment, and provision of recreational opportunities for residents of, and visitors to,

Tuscola County.


